

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: A.S.No.1458 of 2003

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
48.	06.10.2025	<p data-bbox="565 527 667 562"><u>NNR,J</u></p> <p data-bbox="565 594 1256 783">Learned counsel appearing for the appellants seeks time for getting certified copies of the criminal case filed against the appellant.</p> <p data-bbox="565 835 1256 1234">Post on 09.10.2025, for submitting the arguments positively or else the matter will be decided basing on the material available on record. Learned counsel for the respondent is also directed to get ready for submitting the arguments on behalf of the respondents by the next date of listing and no adjournments will be granted.</p> <p data-bbox="1198 1293 1256 1377" style="text-align: right;">B/o gkv</p>	Tr. to I/O. folder before corrections, if any.

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

